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No. 280, S.]
	

[Published June 29, 1961.

CHAPTER 180'

AN; ACT to amend 959.09 of the statutes, relating to sentence to state
prison.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

959.09 of the statutes is amended to read:
959.09 If a male defendant is convicted of a felony and it is estab-

lished at the trial that he had previously been convicted of a felony and
the sentence is for more than one year, he * * * may, at the discretion of
the court, be sentenced to the Wisconsin state prison.

Approved June 22, 1961.
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